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1. OUT DOOR RUGGED SWITCH

ITEM QTY
Details 12

Product code CRS3 18-16P-2S+OUT

Architecture ARM 32bit
CPU 98DX2265

CPU core count L

CPU nominalfrequency 800 MHz

Switch chip model 98DX2265

Dimensions 3O3 x2t2 x 78 mm
RouterOS license 5

Operating System RouterOS / SwitchOS
Size of RAM 256 MB

Storage size 16 MB

Storage type FLASH

MTBF Approximately 200'000 hours at 25C

Tested am bient tem perature -40"C to 70"C

Powering
Details

Number of DC inputs 2 (DC jack)

DC jack input Voltage 18-30V/48-s7V
Max power consumption 316 W
Max power consumption without attachments 16W
Cooling type Passive

PoE-Out

Details

PoE-out ports Etherl-Ether16
PoE out 8O2.3af /at
Max out per port output (input 18-30 V) 1.1A
Max out per port output (input 30-57 V) 0.6 A

Max total out (A)
2.8A (18V-30V) & 1.4A (a8V-57V) x2
A

a, arA o.a.
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Ethernet
Details

70 / tOO / LOO0 Ethernet ports 16
Number of 1G Ethernet ports with poE-out

1,6

Fiber
Details

SFP+ ports 2

Other
Details

CPU temperature monitor Yes

Voltage Monitor Yes

Certification & Approvals
Details

Certification CE, EAC, ROHS

IP tP54

2. POWER SUPPTY WITH PIUG

ITEM QTY
Details 12
Product code 48V2A96W

3. SFP TRANSCEIVERS Modute Kit (pair)

oaa 3026124,3026133 iii i.rZit procurement@corrections. gov. mv .,i tii,
aaaa araD'rrr- -tltt

aaa.
2.2 ta ,,,o.

4, ,rA oae.
tt a2/t/ at rJ

ITEM QW
Details 72
Product code s-35531C20D
Connector Single LC UPC

Data Rate 1.25G
Distance 20km
Format SFP

Mode SM
Tested ambient temperature -40 to +70C

Wavelength 1310nm / 1550nm
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